(RA-84-54)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 912

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 14, 1984

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE
PLACEMENT OF CHEMICAL TOILETS AT HORTON PLAZA
PARK IN THE HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT
PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan of the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the removal and reconstruction of the rest rooms now located below the sidewalk area of Plaza Street is necessary to eliminate blight, to provide circulation around the park, and to upgrade the park area; and

WHEREAS, the improvement of Horton Plaza Park includes the

design and reconstruction of new rest rooms facilities on public land near the park; and

WHEREAS, temporary toilets will be provided to replace the existing underground toilets and to serve the public during the construction of the Horton Plaza Centre; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that:

- 1. The Agency hereby authorizes the executive director, or his designee, to award the contract to provide chemical toilets at Horton Plaza Park to the lowest qualified bidder;
- 2. The expenditure shall not exceed \$36,000 from the Horton Plaza Project Fund No. 98400 (previously encumbered on Auditor's Certificate No. 84402); and
- 3. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation, on behalf of the Agency, to administer said contract.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

2/9/84

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:84402

RA-84-54

D1052